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English Bucket

English Composition | ENG1005
English Composition Il ENG1013

Communications Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking) Course Code (e.g., COM 101)
Public Speaking CoM1203
Interpersonal Communications CcOM1233

Math & Statistics Bucket

Course Title (e.g., College Algebra) Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)
College Algebra MAT1023
Contemporary Math MAT1123
Elementary Statistics MAT1103
Analytic Geometry and Calculus | MAT1055
Calculus Il MAT2025
Business Calculus MAT1153
Plane Trigonometry MAT1093

Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors) |Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)
General Biology BIO1005
Chemistry for Non-Majors PHS1015
Descriptive Astronomy PHS1085
Physical Science PHS1005
Biology | BIO1115
Biology Il BIO2125
Chemistry | for Majors PHS1025
Chemistry Il for Majors PHS1035
College Physics | PHS1055
College Physics Il PHS1065
Anatomy and Physiology BI02045
Anatomy and Physiology Il B102064
Microbiology BIO2055
Introduction to Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry PHS2075
Organic Chemistry | PHS2035
Organic Chemistry Il PHS2045
Engineering Physics | PHS2055
Engineering Physics Il PHS2065
Environmental Biology BI02035

Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket



World Regional Geography GEO2013
Intro to Race and Ethnic Relations SOC2113
General Psychology BEH1003
Developmental Psychology BEH2003
Intro to Sociology SOC1003
American Government POL1023
Microeconomics BUS2023
Macroeconomics BUS2033
Social Problems S0C2023
Introduction to Political Science POL1013
Financial Accounting ACC1043
Introduction to Business BUS1093
Personal Finance BUS1003

Arts & Humanities Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation) Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)
Art Appreciation ART1043
Theatre Appreciation THR1023
Music Appreciation MUE1303
Ethics PHI1073
World History | HIS1003
World History I HIS1013
U.S. History | HIS1023
U.S. History Il HIS1063
Intro to Philosophy PHI2003
Intro to Literature ENG1073
Logic and Classical Reasoning PHI2073
Ceramics ART2023
Painting | ART1033
Creative Writing ENG2023
Acting | THR1023
Stagecraft THR1033
Basic Drawing | ART 1023
Music Theory | MUE1093
Intro to Mass Communications COM1033
New Testament History REL1013

Institutionally Designated Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets) Course Code (e.g., WID 101)
Personal Finance BUS1003

Social Problems S0C2023

Intro to Race and Ethnic Relations SOC2113

Computer Concepts and Applications CIT1003

World Religions REL1053

Creative Writing ENG2023

African American History HIS1163



American Literature |
American Literature Il
British Literature |

British Literature Il
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Business
Anthropology

Spanish |

Spanish Il

New Testament History
World Religions

Topics in Literature
Nutrition

Personal and Community Health
Drugs and Behavior

Intro to Literature

ENG1083
ENG2113
ENG2123
ENG2133
MDM1303
BUS1093
SOC1023
FRL1025
FRL1035
REL1013
REL1053
ENG2153
BIO2053
HPR1053
BEH2043
ENG1073



