# **Independence Community College - Approved Master Course List**

Approval Date: 02/16/2024

## **English Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., English Composition I)	Course Code (e.g., ENG 101)
English Composition I	ENG1005
English Composition II	ENG1013

#### **Communications Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking)	Course Code (e.g., COM 101)
Public Speaking	COM1203
Interpersonal Communications	COM1233

#### Math & Statistics Bucket

Course Title (e.g., College Algebra)	Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)
College Algebra	MAT1023
Contemporary Math	MAT1123
Elementary Statistics	MAT1103
Analytic Geometry and Calculus I	MAT1055
Calculus II	MAT2025
Business Calculus	MAT1153
Plane Trigonometry	MAT1093

### **Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors)	Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)
General Biology	BIO1005
Chemistry for Non-Majors	PHS1015
Descriptive Astronomy	PHS1085
Physical Science	PHS1005
Biology I	BIO1115
Biology II	BIO2125
Chemistry I for Majors	PHS1025
Chemistry II for Majors	PHS1035
College Physics I	PHS1055
College Physics II	PHS1065
Anatomy and Physiology	BIO2045
Anatomy and Physiology II	BIO2064
Microbiology	BIO2055
Introduction to Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry	PHS2075
Organic Chemistry I	PHS2035
Organic Chemistry II	PHS2045
Engineering Physics I	PHS2055
Engineering Physics II	PHS2065
Environmental Biology	BIO2035

#### **Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Psychology)	Course Code (e.g., PSY 101)
World Regional Geography	GEO2013
Intro to Race and Ethnic Relations	SOC2113
General Psychology	BEH1003
Developmental Psychology	BEH2003
Intro to Sociology	SOC1003
American Government	POL1023
Microeconomics	BUS2023
Macroeconomics	BUS2033
Social Problems	SOC2023
Introduction to Political Science	POL1013
Financial Accounting	ACC1043
Introduction to Business	BUS1093
Personal Finance	BUS1003

## **Arts & Humanities Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation)	Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)
Art Appreciation	ART1043
Theatre Appreciation	THR1023
Music Appreciation	MUE1303
Ethics	PHI1073
World History I	HIS1003
World History II	HIS1013
U.S. History I	HIS1023
U.S. History II	HIS1063
Intro to Philosophy	PHI2003
Intro to Literature	ENG1073
Logic and Classical Reasoning	PHI2073
Ceramics	ART2023
Painting I	ART1033
Creative Writing	ENG2023
Acting I	THR1023
Stagecraft	THR1033
Basic Drawing I	ART 1023
Music Theory I	MUE1093
Intro to Mass Communications	COM1033
New Testament History	REL1013

# **Institutionally Designated Bucket**

Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets)	Course Code (e.g., WID 101)
Personal Finance	BUS1003
Social Problems	SOC2023
Intro to Race and Ethnic Relations	SOC2113
Computer Concepts and Applications	CIT1003
World Religions	REL1053
Creative Writing	ENG2023
African American History	HIS1163

American Literature I	ENG1083
American Literature II	ENG2113
British Literature I	ENG2123
British Literature II	ENG2133
Introduction to Leadership	MDM1303
Introduction to Business	BUS1093
Anthropology	SOC1023
Spanish I	FRL1025
Spanish II	FRL1035
New Testament History	REL1013
World Religions	REL1053
Topics in Literature	ENG2153
Nutrition	BIO2053
Personal and Community Health	HPR1053
Drugs and Behavior	BEH2043
Intro to Literature	ENG1073